(A)

(B)

(<)

(D)

AGENDA ITEM 2

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
AGENDA
Workshop X Regular Special
Report Only Recognition

Presenter(s):

Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.

X | Action Item

Briefly describe the action required.

Presenter(s): GILBERTO GONZALEZ, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

ISMAEL MDARES, DEPUTY SUPT. FOR BUSINESS AND FINANCE
ROLANDO SALINAS, DEPUTY SUPT. FOR DISTRICT OPERATIONS
LUIS VELEZ, PURCHASING DIRECTOR

PEDRO FELAN, FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR
DAVIS POWELL, ARCHITECT OF RECORD

CONSIDER AND TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE REQUEST TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER
NUMBER ONE (1) ON SEALED PROPOSAL 181610 ON AUSTIN CENTER PARKING LOT AS PER
BOARD POLICY CV, AND STATE GUIDELINES.

Funding source: Identify the source of funds if any are required.

BUDGETED FUNDS

Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding

this item.

SEE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM

I




P FEAGLE Pass INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Hasted frv Cesellense
To: Mr. Ismael Mijares, Deputy Superintendent for Business and Finance
From: Luis A. Vélez, Purchasing Director
Date: Monday, January 8, 2018
Subject: Change order number 1 on Sealed Proposal 181610 on

Austin Center Parking Lot

In accordance with Board Policy CV, attached for your review is the written cost estimate of
the proposed change to sealed proposal 181610 on Austin Center Parking Lot submitted to
us by Mr. Davis Powell, Architect of Record for the district. As required by board policy CV
(Local), a change order valued at or above $50,000 requires Board approval.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Page 1 of 1

1420 Eipson Roap @  EaGLE Pass, Texas 78852 @  Ter (830) 773-5181 @  WWW.EAGLEPASSISD.NET

AN Equat OprorruniTy EMPLOYER
F-280



s
s
1152 teery street suite

eogie poss. tx 78352
830-757-6750

e
d s P I a
a s

1

e

January 10, 2018

Mr. Gilbert Gonzalez, Superintendent
Eagle Pass Independent School District
1420 Eidson Road

Eagle Pass, TX 78852

Re: Austin Center Parking Lot Addition
Proposed Change Order #1 Recommendation

Dear Mr. Gonzalez,

We would like to provide you with the following information and recommendation
regarding the proposed Change Order #1 for the Austin Center Parking Lot
Addition:

EPISD has requested several significant changes regarding the scope of work for
the Austin Parking Lot. These items were documented in Proposal Requests #1
thru #5. They are summarized as follows:

PR#1: Removal of foundation buried in playground area

PR#2: Replacement of wood ramps at portables with concrete ramps and steps
Provide new concrete sidewalks to replace existing asphalt walks
Add landscaping on East side of building where trees were removed
Add electrical lines to each gate for future electronic controls
Add covered walk from West parking into building
Add 30 sign posts and wheel stops for assigned parking

PR#3: Extend covered walk on W side of building to cover new door
Remove grease trap and replace with new concrete pavement

PR#4: Replace roofing on portables and shed to match main building

PR#5: Provide credit for reconstituted asphalt aggregate in lieu of crushed stone

The contractor has proposed a total of $93,706.53 for all of these items.

We have reviewed the proposed costs of each Proposal Request and consider
them reasonable for the scope of work required. Therefore, we recommend
consideration be given to accepting Proposal Request #1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 as Change
Order #1 for this project.



dpa

1152 fexry street suite b
poss. tx 78852
830-757-6750

Furthermore, we recommend using $14,000.00 of the $18,000 betterment and
testing allowances included in the contract to offset the cost of this change order.

As a result, we are requesting consideration of approval for Change Order #1 for
$79,706.53. The change order will add 30 days to the schedule for a completion
date of April 6, 2018

We appreciate your consideration of this recommendation. Please call 757-6750
with any questions or comments regarding this information.

Thank you,

Davis Powell, Architect

CC: Luis Velez



Proposed Parking Lot
Eagle Pass Independent School District
Austin Elementary School

PR#1 REV:

DESIGN TEAM: CODES / ZONING

X156 mc §
ARCHITECT. e DRAWING LIST:
Ty a1E 8gie F 888 Zomeg L Appendi
e «@ 'rﬁr Srie Zones. R4 I Secton 7.1 :;:nudwmnwlmxx.r-umu T|TLE SHEET
) { : . ;:' u:‘:: I:s SecT.1Ci1) Froct et 1 983 Sbwet
i i 3:'.‘;,'.5.'.:‘.;“ 3 ::.;Em T — LAYOUT SITE PLAN o)
e i — c2 GRADING SITE PLAN o
C3 DRAINAGE CALCS / fimmia ran 50
C3A COVERED PARKING DETAILS r 2
7 SITE DETAILS Qi
SITE DETAILS B
o Z X
< Wk
LANDSCAPE PLAN =]
oo
B U
O Zw
2N SITE LOCATION: 853
- 252
587 Madison E W
Eagle Pass, TX 78852 m
F A P : o m AT [ 97T
SITE . 48"
- 587 Madlson et e b
Eagle Paqs TX 78852 T 2 i
A : - . E SHEET:




Ob=,1 ‘JTVOS
S INJWHOVLLY
1o | Nvid 3LS{)  Ciena

:133HS INOAYT e ZETRERE

N3 OL | v 3 oy covg 1 rossn v v L KR !
NIVH3Y OL
30N3d SNI.lSlXﬂ\ /‘NN]J ONILSIX3
3Y¥3H 30N3d | — s E 2y 3 e et ¢4
10 MIN oIS —7 ;
AT A\ S LT n n 1 1 INIAV
77T i 99/8 130 ) INOD 4O ‘IS 06
| aov | N34 1D MIN——= i €3 133HS 335 - JWNLONHIS
a3SA = H o ONDIMVd 0343A0D '4'S 088 00V Qay ONY divd
—IUWE] ivo) §HND 3UVI0TIH

133HS 335 — JunLoNUS

€02 -
: AVMYTYM O3Y3A0D '4'S 95C 0OV SOh ony 110383 30MOud
30NI3 7D ONY | v W S o H3NY0D MS Ol
AUV ¥ MIN—L §/9 130 isod 9NION34 ONY 3LVD
T HIVM30IS M3N ANLNE ol o-v v TR 30
oNIgUNg MT¥M ONOD '4'S 00Z 00V
0L 1INONOD &% 00Gy NI HOLYM
08HIS .T 00V ~| o 59/¥ 130 ; Sy 0L 3vHO 'OSId3 A8 HA M3N
—_— i © ¥ : 8HND 32V HTVM R e :
¥ g/ z ) Sl Y3V ONDEYd
331}3;51;::\5\ ! /.’;” o 52/5 W:HOT 3353 ] e e M3N ¥04 O3WINOIY SY SSWao
ONIMIVLSNI N3H# e 130 HONOd ONUSIX3 dRVY M3N b A AT ONY _“SYTVM ‘SEUND ‘NO¥Y
NOLLNYD 350 —— 01 BuM -zt M3N R : 'LNGNIAYd ONUSIXI 3AONGH
| " 5 i :
: 1 4 £9/51 130 ONIAYA ONOD 40 'S 08Z 0OV so/e 130
33NBE¥§ ol P/ o anioge S OIS 33N /B SHNYTd 3LISOINDD - , JRVH BEND MIN
avn | ( ° a8 ONMIVY TVLIN (O1) ¥0J 110380 30M0¥d °£9/0C BT, 110340
8 /M 3vD | wivm N3owm §9/9 130 T 130 ¥3d ONIMVH/SAILS/dNvY ] 30A0Nd  3ONI4
mx>»3 % 3”1,533&_:__‘- - HIVMITIS MIN ALIHINOD 4'S LLT OOV [—————"70 3unouN0IIY
5 8 g ¢o/oz 13a | 7 ! / il A 3 B e aive oL YO v 3ONVHD
=90 mnnva/sms}gg:;g' ok ~ $2/9 130 9078
m 2 8 5 52 007 —— 2 e [N————————0L vM ONOD MIN
3
> m m ? o~ .ﬂé”{.i Sﬁ \aﬁn 30M34
s ) 313HONOD ko '
= 5> $0/¢ 130 | i et ) 9 : MIN OIS NOLLNYD 350 - TIVINO
x Zz A JWVH BUND MIN _‘/—ﬁf:'——m 3N H3M3S ONV HALYM
— X £0/01 -1 . 130 dnivy
= 130°3LYD 0F BHND M3N
3o oNICTING
01 LinaNo2 T INGAY, M3N
; = o : s §3/1 130 ININIAYS ONCD ML
O e} ; = —T] £2/51 130
= i | ——u3d 30 oy M
I $9/€ 130 !
@] dIVY BYND M3N i
o : ! d :
L AR B < $2/%
LISL ghl/e 130 dWvY
~ ) 3D M3N
far i ; ;
mrﬂjﬂg{: ;30 { NIGRING OL /
= \ Gy Lirfahgy cafes 2 aa¥ go/os 130
‘\ ji BYND M3N
92/01 N
130 ¥3LN9 L \ | 49 sopes = t
ONY BHND M3N IO N vz 1
& { v SNIOTING OL > : f
90/8 130 1 e 99/8 130
E SR 'Z_G?r A R 3ONI3 1D MIN
G-, A 3
81 K 6" & NE ¥ ED
= @ ! sffe
| & |
2 ) s 1) 90/21
T'l éao dﬂ;&
2 D M3N
fi oy a
r = [

i 30N33 1O M3IN 2
Do o A 2541 5 §o/¢ 130 A0 INUSHI © £2/£L VL3I0 :

j ; ETIE) PR R ; : o T = =
=
90/z1 130 : N__s9/9 130 90/8 130
i divvy BHno MaN- | \_g:}/u T \_;3/5 e / \mm DNOD MIN NS 1D MIN
zsaus n° M ONOD M3N LG
E e = : vy Buno man—/ SNOISNINIQ L¥V1S ¥3d VO 0F M3N
v 8 4 .
1 a
.
o

asew
|
|



Ov=.l IJTVOS
20 NY1d 3Lis O

-133HS ONIAVYHO  wsonznu

&

T wesin az e i
: L s :
N @y Caareny men e
Ll i .
3 o il ,
M v , ‘
47417418 EUT 7] . e o
FATA74} N T ) I ) Il A E
— £ U— i .
TTWS | uvol K o 3 L
P 4 X v .
ﬂ \ (] . mw .M,
S I & -
P - £y "
v . - i
“ ‘ Y
. N v -
w\ o o vewd 344 & Aot
g £4994 X4 Treg ovbe2 'ty veview 100 T
ﬁ. Vo4 28 Aot witery 4 ey !
Ju 7

m>» 0 :
>CA .
QnoO .
_.q|_._ = M 3
o "
o (7] :
> Mm “
Dm O ]
"z .
m > .
RZzzm 5
423 i
wm Zz /v 130 - u
<z S §9'l INKWOYd &
- 058y AN 30030 |
» o MOWINO 3N EX.¥ | L
m ) £ F 5/V 130
B . |530 $9°1 ONIGNON
8 ; . m F |oser AM 30130
2 = = MOLND 3MN1J OX.¥
) y ol
i o
%4 L
- 7
i
i ‘i
o .
i 'k
i ‘
4 o
H] Y
i Do
: .
! o
- B
it L Ton
= .i.,,?. P W«u N . ,
P X .
n Y =G
i ! vy
! * w o
5 !
3 N * P
urnw:.."; ? * ~ .3 v - 0 - - » .3 - v 4 L B 5 [ . o - v L« . . v
[ : -
i T S e — v =3 n\
n / \r .i ) ~ R AR




~ R - N Y I A W0-1=.8/L ‘TVOS v

NOILVAT 1Y 1SIM NOILVATT3 HLNOS

H

€0

:133HS

TVOIAL WIAL
NS =NP0D -NAM0D
XX -
v/ 1Xpxe— K 9/ 1XYXY — =] ¥/ 1XPXY NE
» %

TWIidAL

s || N iz

G ey ey e

w0y i /. puvosa [ Tanvd - ¥344n0S /M ¥LLND
TNvG 8 ¥34d0S /M H3LLND @

47427419 LT £7R
LV

[ ryus]

P47474 ]

«0-l=.2/1 FWOS

a FHNLONHELS MO141NO

—_—

«0~1=.8/1 :3TVOS
ONIMHEVd d3H43AN0D @

oL HINON 2L
TYOIdAL =NRNOD = X
w unv w nY3E SIXBM LN + i <= Y
473 SRRSO * Y \ i
mzg N H T b _ v | ;
R <R Y ST T R S v Il e od bbbt ibaderhudy o - N
>0 m - - P WL 00 XYW I L U S T—
nOmboO 7 .09 0 38nL *
Oz @ - i_xox«I/
- m 2 y ; ’ ]
x IN.. m 3 K] !
ry 3 ] 1T T
>z ‘WI0 8L o i [ J [
M 5] /M 313YINOD §d 0008 .S : S : ' .= »
o P iy gl ey glEE—— =]
w= SNONNUNOD +# . \ /.u."_ﬂnﬁu 5 s B
o JvodlL - +/1x9%9 i ” =
(@ )} ®v3Q SLXBA D A
w £ KL ZLiL
© Tvuids tf .
_D /msk vy /m y
NOSSIVD d330 Y [
ox via a1 . e 8
ARuaLIND CE LR S8 $] LORIM 1I0) 30 O E BUMOLTE 19243 C1U| $3umY Guy - T 39pnQ pasodoy
pasodasd e3exsis 40 °)'8 T65T aBescis oy 1) I ST.09.(00 - %) =5 nY38 SIXGM ' v\_mmx_.w..\r.\.\.‘
:pannbay Bwas \ \. R -
S XY 1204001 & (40} PosOcONID . >
sDav oAy @ (d0) pesodoxdn .
SHWE =ahoor & (50)2upspa D
SHHT seakot  (30) JupsxaD - NI00
V1) - D :poiaee ruoney #/1%9X9 5
Aysuew ures i0) dovesomu =196 (1) oA 0o :sted eide3 epum o Arusis
Ay uies j0) deve 0L P (1) 223A0T :s324 3,297 HEjuR jO ALY
feIaLWo) g0 &) ease padojaasp 10} WA PHAT)
Sp|EIURdPIT  B) 1D PIKIOIBASD UON (YO ) BRI 10) wapysa)
wawdopasp o eary 15y e (Pv):padoranap sgas s joeary
Un A RuRy
suepgomy sfupo N ey
101 Bupsed Ampuaasa) uptay

-SOTVO FOVNIVHA




(4741419

[474741)

|
i

LVYE

dd

e
(2}
-
m
>
73
L

>
c
7
=]
z
m
-
m
=
m
5
3
<
o
o
x
o}
o}
-

107 ONDAEVYd A3S0d0¥d

«0-b=.2/L 3TVOS

NOILO3S

HOLd 211 O
Ivulds ©f ONY
sty /M NOSSIVO

HYOHONY .8/S
81 /M AV
Q3% Z/1xex8
UV Q134

0L NRNIOO
aBM ¥/t TG

HSINLJ 1NIVd
HIWM NRNI0D

Lt — |

«0-b=u2/L :3VOS

NOILO3S

NYd ¥3d

IIONY
HSINIY INIVd 3903 vy
/M Y38 SIXEM

SNONNUNOD ——\

W0 b=.2/1 ‘IVOS

NOILDO3S

N

N N

VA

HOL Z151 @
e e Tvilas of ONY
nID0 sty /M NOSSIVD
90 1vn 313¥ONOD
of /m ONU00I 8x via .81
4330 £X.EX.2
—-——1——ONKIINE O
} ¢ ¢
0 | i
oo 1]
1] ! ]
N Y NOSSIVO OINI NOSSIVO OLNI -
03003813 SON 030038m3 $OM 4
HYOHONY .8/§ HOHONY .8/S
91 /M Y 81 /M 3vid
QM Z/1XexX8 Q13 T/1xex8
/ AV aBM
aL_NKAD UV a1
aBM /1 Ny ey
WREIYN qTm /L TINg
NOISNYdX3 .¢/€
HSINW INIVd KSINW INIVd 3
HLW NNNI00 HIM NANTOD n
m ) */1X¥XY 4 e — m
ot >
o
§
N0 20 NV ¥3d
dOL OL W38 30
'NAMOD 90 39NV MOLLOS
dOL OL Wy38 30 OB /1L TN
39NV MOLLOB
a4 /1 TN
HSINU INVd HSINU INIVd
1, /M NY38 SIXeM /M NY3B SIXBM
Nvd ¥ad \_ I/ \I
\ /
HSINU INIVd ~ @ﬁz«h Ve
AV3S 10 0L 0L 401 0L GV Y3ddNOS /M MLLND
auM /1 Tid #/1 TINI HIW
HLM XYM D0 .09 XYN 00 .09 ©
© 38NL ¥/1X¥XT 38N ¥/1XPXT

JWNY /
3%XvY 1INV ¥

RINSOTD INFYSOIN
ONHSYU

TIvM 13dvivd
ONHSY 1 HALNNOD
ANVIV3S

TivA
a——— 0] E ]




2 oNoo 0C  gous™aaim Gl anva gand 7|

ONIQNg
ONILLSIX3

TV | &
474741 E'H'

SSeas

== ===

vy

J v
3MOA T3S /X8
sve
031IVENOD
<0157133HM 313YONOD
QUVONVYAS SH3BNLOVINNYH ONIAVd 1TYHdSY

———y—— et —

|
A
4
1
1
1
'
4
|
|
1
|
L
v
1
|
|

AN

dd

XY
1004 ¥3d .¥/1 3dOTS

7
vy roLLod
/ HL\ZEM Xz
‘W30 ZL 0 ¥

INGO 10,91X,8 — =

952

g )C> g HSINU by UVLIA GNNO TYHOILNI ONAYd ALTHONOD
0a9 o |
ma238 - ~&1 3800 .8/5
mz=oQ N R
nZ9 R mawen "
> —m K— JOL ZXZ
@O V
D Sd31S HOd 82/6) L3Q 33S \ LNV wuk onrva
303 FLON e WO-l=b/L 3IVOS g L
S
% Z J1VO ONIAITS TVLINOZIHdOH
<
®» 5
2= M e e 1
3 N I |
2 I I
~ I l ° mwsmrlr u'ri;
| | of-v /K SHId | :
L]
I |
| |

| |
| |
| |
| |
M .
T T
| |
| I

g
(
o .

;
I
//@ j_ o (o) 0

|

X
~3
— g . f'Fff,'@'.A_'_ T e
- AV 05 v /MRS
3801 AVO O¥ JINGIHOS ‘WOLLO8 GNY dO1
VIO € 20 31v0 SSMuL SUITION /A SISOd
- 13315 3801 ZIXY/1%9

———




80 WO b=.2/1 FIVOS JIv0OS ON L L
AeEHE d31S ONOD JON34 17IS

T [ e AT Vier Foeewe ¢ oay
OBl TS T TERIWCSIe SR B TNL TR SR et s e
e £ Lo e 6O AP Y GV T TR R TTOS TRL TANE eeer

M'IV0 T1 o of
0 81 ?
BMoa SF —
NIVM3AIS d
éﬂ T_\l
I~
W s
1
|

INYIV3S . ~
FBYHNOd ONY TVIHALYH N .
NOISNVdX3 /M T3 .v/T

3SON HOV3 © +F —

oNgUNg

MO AVMY QV3HL e =
3075 - HSINL WOONE it
/M Qv3Hl 3139INCD S

TRLU W T L e B RATEW: LTI W e L nles Awid vl t
v Ak DR AN SIMCS AT T. W Y N Tiee et
HP g B~ e s S e R

47427449 2T P}
FATAYANS Whad

I VBB oav |
—_‘st:%f;au
T7WE] v

ELge el i L] 33 oalveT N3 =

T

PETN TR

e T T

S A SRS s 8 L
|

=™ | :3sva310d LHOIT

130 T3 oty L1 WO WX o0 Lol
» o, 13w NFUAE ohs SIS ke S W
£

av3ul WOLLOB s D R e b et - =
QNOA3E Tivd < ; OIHLMONON 38 TIVHS ¥N0d U3HONOD 3HL “3UON
Qu¥NO aNY . -
VY ONVH 30 o ) ek W e i
m>» o NOISNILX3 21 7 ot S P Bt By
! WG Jea TITIe TiTmesel S1708 HOHONY
rCcC X — ¥
@ ﬂ 9 ‘m3I20 ZI O v | - P
e fn MOT38 LN ONMEAT1
m=0 HSINL )
o W INivd /M ONSON —
> Mm 3A08Y o€ AL '
wn = O TAVHONYH VL3N avauL ANOYD HUM QIOA Tid
[75] g - £0/91 130 335 <OL ONOA3S ’
- > = HSINW INIvd /M .Z¥ VY ONYH 40 T
= m 2 © 7ivd QUYNO TWLIN NOISNZLX3 Z} * 00) ANNYA 3
XEx 48 43A00 INVLSIS TVONYA
>z
o) ‘20 TL A
< s sau of HUM
w o ONIDHOINIZY 9F (9) T
% = HOLOINNOD DAd OL
o TIAUS TEZINVATYD
o] 0-1=2/L 3OS e
Loy (NOLLD3LOW,
ONINLHOM
Qod QNNOY9 0-9
QT3M H3dd0D
0-01 X p/E f—
INVIV3S ¥ITI4 QINOMN ONY v dOL 1v 53U H3A00
JUSYId /M T,I¥N NOISNVAX3 .E [33uHL Noua:mnm\]\
TBMIYD
\ O-T—P
- - ¢ I | £—dq
- = |
T SRR 9 j | dol 1y S3u
‘00 .42 © 13m0 SF .81 I3WHL "0°0 Z)
Nﬂdx 38 ONYS ¥ 500d ONIDUOANIZY
HOO14 HSINLA WOMA .1 NMOO
ONIOVY¥D_¥3d 0305 3 AUYIdNAL
34075 - HSINIA WOONE 30IAONd
A SN z WID0 .81 O CF /M IUIHONOD .+ P g ok
L © sanaTts onwvi—] | 3903 G001 .4 o i
™ @OWING 335
a4 H Q30345 SY INGN3AVd
CMVONYLS ONUHON
e NOUYONNOd ONIGUNE oL al
055454060 108 ¥0 dEMIVD
TSHAL 1 “seed ofes
Vowe s Aawy 2513 (3unad oL m"g:.tﬂ (a3na3Hos sv)
> 5 ) T TIVISNI GNY HSINMM SEINRI AT
1
2 !
L &
n M
d



1S

:133HS

FATA1TAN Y BT Y]

71747413 Juh:l
— L
T

dd

m
2
@
—
m
Ry
>
[2]
o
—
x

>
[
[Z]
=
z
m
L
m
<
m
3
>
)
o3
w
o]
I
o]
(o]
=

107 ONMEVd A3S0d0¥d

Ob=.1 3JVOS
Nv1d_311S ()

¢ INJWHOVLLY
L NNAN3Aav

|

«0~b=.2/1 1 3TVOS

SAUIN Ll ] EEPR | 1] +
) wr ¢ »
sl ey ; e ¥
v
Sorey - ; I
ANOSIN 2L i e eoo P .
I/ A T ;
I.LI N e A 4 e -k
amoray & .
Mive 81— 2 e R = orvray oL -
- NIIYISANYY A
INOPGY ﬁ — onusxa—{ ! q, -~ !
"ivd 8t : - /Smucgw N 4 48 - AUSN3Q G3LIOON XS6
NOLL VORI M» - 150z gav Pt w k | OL 19¥GN0D '8 3awid 147
¥04 3AIS v PR - TSI - L 3dAL 100X1 3SVB QvOY 3HITYO
v ooy —_ . Y |
V0 .81 — —a < 3UNVED /
T~ g 0350dN0J30 QAUOVANOD —
-
hﬂ,niwﬂ . A L ' NOLLVOIN¥I
HSY T1L 1aUsg demisaangy seny § GeANG ’ ¥O04 3AINS
) - .+ aav
N 1\ 3 — €
338 MIN Q0 Y& -
s 0 IS NIVIGY OL NIvd .8t
Nouvowy b $08z dov INIGYISONVY
¥4 NIE | oNuSHa J3AON3Y MIVd 81
yaov—i N N .
008 0 3% AL o ) NOULYORM!
ol ov— B = ; ¥04 NITS
p Ngcd= G it i ) N 7 3 ¥ 00V
i 1 . - F o
oy | /h o M g N , LA - TAOMY 1vd .81
G310 D L Rk n
WINOSIN $Z w_ "N " | oo rrevines _ i 3 D
- . : i . ¥ Vo
. I J e : 3 o
t 3 : y N
swsonos - | |1 J : v ; & 4 4 M i : coee 301 00T Twinos !
ONY_ 'SBNNHS e e . > 3 .
‘3341 QQY —— =~ X -
- == T - A ST
anorgy 4o | K u e o S
UNDSIN > ) - Ie s NOW YORR!
d A . ~ : & : 03 AT
SENYHS  ONY b \ : 1 : ¥ 0av
B AIBO—— ) % g3smy :
- w.> 3 ’/ / \R— Jo3moL " 5
S~ - ¥3LEA R
A K AL Nowvomm *ox ONLLItRI3d
h il g _onusx3 o 404 CIUNOTY SV ALID OL SKYIJ NOLVORNI IMENS 2
> Bk Aoy S V3UY ONIINYId HOVE 1V WALSAS ditQ 38 TIVHS NOULVORIYI 'L
L [N
£ ' .
.
! ‘S31ON IdVOSANV
.
. d <SNOYO ¥IG N0
H
i
1
u ISV V130 ILINVED OZHSNUD
4 ouu
1 ~so
42 M3IN ASVIIISOY NOTIVD
I
SSINNOLHL WNNYUL MY 2 TTUL NVO

:STOSNAS 3dVOSANVY]



!
e
x
a s ofw
a s
1 3
e H

1152 ferry street suite b
cogic pass. tx 78852
830-757-6750

November 20, 2017

AE Hiller and Sons, Inc.
Mr. Chris Hiller

3550 Darrel Drive
Eagle Pass, TX 78852

Re: Eagle Pass Independent School District
Austin Center Parking Lot Addition
Proposal Request #2

Dear Mr. Hiller,

Please provide a proposal for the following change of scope to the Austin
Parking Lot Project:

1. Add new metal roofing to existing storage building on Madison Street.
2. Install roofing per details on attachment of this PR.

Thank you,

Davis Powell, Architect

CC: Gilbert Gonzalez, Superintendent EPISD
CC: Luis Velez, Director of Purchasing EPISD



Proposed Parking Lot
Eagle Pass Independent School District
Austin Elementary School

DESIGN TEAM: EQDES | ZONING: PR#3

.

ARCHITECT: . —— = DRAWING LlS I .

I [ Appwvivs Dww Regvrsd m T B Seter 533 [Neneag i S i e etad sa ra T

’ "

: B v Gty o1 390 P 043 ToeG.

c@:: NEC'}- 73&1 R TITLE SHEET
1 ' '} & Front Yard Regured 25 Sec7.1.C(1) Froct yord i ko vart M adson Stwel
P L . 3 vars Regrm 1 G Sec7.10)
NN Haar vard Facved = et 103 DEMOLITION PLAN
nache sacs, tr TRESZ Pamong Reguied 1 per 400 Sec121.C.2 0 120 apsces peoosed
:” ST TS fom Langscasng Hecumed o
I

LAYOUT SITE PLAN
c2 GRADING SITE PLAN e puan
c3 DRAINAGE CALCS /
COVERED PARKING DETAILS

=
@]
o
I
O
2]
>
:
=
=z
w
=
w
=
w
=
'_
w
2
<

Fal
1)
7]
<
o
w
-
(0]
I
wi

PROPOSED PARKING LOT

587 Madison
Eagle Pass, TX 78852

SITE LOCATION:
D

EP

587 Mad;son b2 e, L R
Eagle Pass TX 78852 3 .




0€=.l JTVOS ozp..a T
1d NVId J00d/3LS{) — -~

.—.mme NOILITOW3A  iwsonanu *STILON NOLLINMOW3A

| ASAUNS V1TV
PAY4 44
o v WSOIN IT / Sov WAOIW ¥y / 9%y '
— | - B oot
; ! w%-ﬁw. w”_w_.:wu 4 ._ 0w ovmarog oriom Doy — I LN oL J von sbuacon o T ﬁ '
L% . 1 oL 30N34 1NOd SHL OL ; >
& ! e b e / 30N3J A0 1 ;
. ey =~ B e e <
g b 2nesam 2l , i it S T gtart> 1 R U S S W W C gy T...uﬁ”u\‘a e |
— - - o — . T 2= ._
x ™~ : i 1 - A - 1 IR 2 : 3 e -
' VO ¥ — =0 . . oL pro - . I ]
1y e . A2 L e | B
B 7’ T o B . - ~ H »
]M :..2.1\.0—\ B ﬁ\ = B ®-f 4o w- R, ! "
- _22 o )
: - : T L )
0 U4 . '
i #~ P o > Y
~ : .
’ ek e J b H
i VO .8t : i I
P . i H
4 \ IN3FGAVd ! (]
: v o / ONUSDA 3 R
m>»DX ! 0 .zt SNIVHO ONUSD - n0ray w » b
>C ] . 9D dvdl ISV ONY : |/ oy, B
o Rixe] ] URONOO ONUSXT 0N : e T
cd79 A . < mva ® ! !
mz=oQ A ; 3ONI4 AOATY ANV e T !
v r o 3
.wm m % ; .ﬁomu: N I AINONOD LNO MYS K 7
. 3 :
% ho ! v ININIAVA, INUSIXI JAONIY ° 7Ol ".
. \ —r Ry = .
g W y \ I 2l BN [ w ' P
n m ] + . x " 0 [} | 0 o ;]
z Wm 5 o, - k e B vavd o » 1
dJ2 [ Y i ToskBAd ’ e g .t N . A0 ] =
qu 4 S ¥ 3LN0S3N .*ml _oave mravivos N - - et gt pamany s . SN0 R o .m, !
20 b ! LR [ I il ) s R . o LN
’ v 8 = = J -, . . 5 >
%) m g - N & ) R » o B .. p B v L, 5 . -
N 2 g ' ' T 19 .
quw 2 i Sfauwosan e — N\ _ ! 7o
1 - INZTGANG- - T H !
8 1 .Y / WIS - .. L L - |-\L~: . - em - BT
o [N ACMEY . N . 3
L = U - Y h
“ “ ’ m .6&/1 ﬂ ._.
“ 1 . n lllllllllll == ! -._ - J.o.wm.
v_. g .- 2 &8 o o L el - Al
Td R : ~~._ .. T »
. ] TTh. P! !
e 3 — L . BN .
. - K 3 WAIN ZIE/ST ‘CBY/1Z “19/0Z 'Ov/0T I IR B Y- YRS B '¢
‘g = ¥S1/61L '£L/61 '196/81 ‘ZLv/8L '08/9L AN 01 [
J N $pI0dd1 jO SpadQ AN e ]
i 7G88L ‘X1 'ss04 91603 jo AuD ™ T e
| (Paps032.un) St \ &
| d *.ou obuoy ‘G'ON %20ig ke \ PP
H 1 J— paidnase s0 91-6 S107 oNoONaS ' !
o ONUSX3 asi ssod 9603 oMusea| | ‘s |
Py { q_ nonzy 38&3 us.mJ T3 PN
R f Aenes Twaisveve avepz ~ 4 T B!
LY \ 3 o b
N9 I B oy : . - i !
no i . ) s H
o M d ; . b P = “
' - ! N v Y
s B | NP | 2%
, ! H
| .m‘ _mm ] " /A\f' ”» S onoNad o ﬁkV\].. ._. ! ] “
T B - ﬁv ./ oNusx3 d S » i
pewe waye Ay 2981 1 ! P i o N TNeeob '
. . Y . i § Y P S i ui - - I/V e e g e gl ] !
Yoo ; Ty s Sy (R T — — A P O
° -t i w0 |..|ln..,.ownnnl..ou|l|ux,ou|l..|:ou....||Euunnu..oull'w:ou“ o r--- w0 iAo r--- wr--- W3- LY
Q0 | - e : A
. . N WY 8 ) ! Bl
. 18 DUoa7 i PO AN B




Ob=.l FIVOS
QD S INIWHOVLLY

1O NVY1d 41IS 1# WNON3AQv st

/M 30N34 770 9 oav

-133HS LNOAYT s
NVA3Y OL | : . o-on : . vou s i
39N34 ONLSDA iR L
iy | /:nuzj ONILSD3
TSI | oF T2 M3N dOIS—T = 3 — -
7770 ...uﬁ | Sofe i
TV dad 90/8 130 ) IL | n 1 130 BYND B
7| 30N TD MIN S | €D L133HS 335 — JUNLONHLS ONDHVd wmﬂﬂ :mo:)djo 45 0§
s - Q3¥3A00 3SA3Y ONV °3'S 088 OL '4'S 001 OGY 3 QQY_ONY dnivy
" H;Eiwvj.nm 33§ - JWUONAULS 8YND 3LYO0T3Y
30N34 D ONY VM M 3¥3A0D °4'S 95T 0OV e
o b AN~} $9/9 130 g S Ao
HIVM, M —
onqung B VI ONOD 55 Ty e A Th 08 1m0
0L 1INGNOD | o o SRS R R 00BY ‘MY HOLYR
08HIS .2 oqv—\ /p 130 01 30vH0 ‘OSId3 AB HA M3N
2373 woTIHS | X1, wev e v werpew L3 88N 39¥4 XTWA
r @ Anvpenmary werswy | bnpinis $9/S 130 ¥3d BHND 304 2
HIND HIVM A3T3 HOOJ ONILSIX e
3 XIVM OL NMOQ | | Lo
QHETELSIE NIM - 01 B4 21 /M 00LS v N e §3/9 WVE30 ¥3d
: i £9/54 130 3IYINGD IS ¥9 MIN o T S WM 2LTUINOD 4O
92/8 130 | ! INOI J0 IS 4olc 4 ONIAYJ ONOJ 40 '4'S 082 Q¥ 8 i V3HY "4S TL M3N
IINZS D MIN——=] 0L DNIGOY 1S 133HA SHNYI 3LISOAN0D = 52/¢ 130
v ONNIVY 1v13n 604 umn 30M0¥d  '£0/0Z : drivd 8¥N0 M3N
m» T 8 /M 3ALvo §9/9 130 130 ¥3d ONMIVH/SdILS/dNVy % . Lay
¥ 30v1d3Y A 30A0Yd  "3IN3J
m>3 3HONOD 'S LLZT GOV "
@ »no £9/02 130 — . T3 3UNOLNOITY
— =D OvawsJﬂs/dnvu | AL¥9 B 01 ALVD ¥ 3FONVHD
g =z 8 JS ._K-a aay g T SEARSS o T 59/9 130 9078
EmA : .‘ e i | S————————0L XM ONOD M3N
=] e 92/¢ 130
0 m y dO1S NOIS OH MIN 33N 3ONIS
=z HIvM 313HONOD . TN N oYt M3N dois
4q4m> so/c 130 Y. "I'S £8_00Y —r 19011 r&%rg e 3Y3H 39N34
X Z A divy 8¥ND MIN—le. e }———M3N QOIS NOLLNYD 35N — J18VLNOd
— X . 4£9/0L i _______———’SﬂTF—DI 3NIT ¥3MIS ONY MILYM
52 g et
~ L]
=< IG_‘) gL inanoo M3N
BHOS .2
ODO = -2 aov S9/1 130 ININ3AYA ONOD MIN
T = oA g —fr £2/€1 Wvi30
0 S e e ! ¥3d 3LV 0% MIN
o ! do1g
- il NY {50d N9IS 8-+l OOV
E] T T O
[or Jc1/61 LF7 s so/e
5 8 I * i 130 _dnvy
92/8 130 } 8YNJ M3N
30N34 VD MIN \ NIGINgG 01
1 G u ogfos [z aav{/ —
\ 90/01 130
i \ — BHND M3IN
130 H3LNO . e
ONY B¥ND M3N T Ne— R B P ] N
» \ L - ”
& N
90/8 130 ’ ' SNIONG 0L _/,\
30NIS T MIN 1INONOD QBHIS T 0OV N —
L s 50/8 130
= G-l o ¥ 30N34 1D MIN
. 3 6 &S 8l
( o T’ o C
2 i b
) & 9/21
f A 130 dnvy
Y BHND M3N
- 99/24 130 B ; >
e VY B¥ND MIN- ] \_ga/s 130 90/8 130
L5kt Ty i e 99/8 130 $0/9 130 MTVM ONOD MIN 3ON34 1O M3IN
posms s e ZS1LE i 3ONI4 1O M3N HIVM ONOD M3N ; u
59/f 130 3AQ ONUSX3 @ £2/€1 W13a £

u
d dNYY BEND M3N—/ SNOISNINIO LYVLIS d3d 3UVD .0F M3N

amnw



*133HS

ZI757%
LU/

Fararals

3
it

e

dd

m
>
[0]
W
m
s
>
7]
L2
-
x

>
&
=
b4
m
-
m
4
m
z
2
IA
(72
Q
I
o
o)
r

107 ONDYVYd d3S0d0¥d

S0 $9't ONKAOHd
05'8% ANI 30A30

MOVLN0 AN Xy

Nv1d 3LIS /@

-

FoTTR TR

-

ONIQVHO  rimmam

rows a4
. [T TR TR T IY > rEvy -
& 0 X3 w1ed e g oo

¥
SR

- R EL T

NETAL

29
28

- T
NS e
.

I
3

{
1

[

i v
¥ S0 S9'I ONKIAOYd
L

. 7 |os'ey Ani30W30

3| IENRE TP IPRRPO, AN
. 4
N

:::::

AOT4INO INNTI X,




«0-l=.8/t 3TVOS

NOILVATTI HLNOS

«0~1=.8/1 :3TVOS

(%0 NOILVATTI LSIM

133HS ATTH 3L H
3T sl
¥
TW;
e ] s e .
o7 IXPRD f #/ 1% X —m ¥/ IXPXY e
M ' )
[AY4744% TVIOUdAL
TYIIAL /
“Trun wv3s clm-\_ﬁn e SIXBM\m
I I
IS H_IIIHTHTH’H @ HANEEEEEIEEENENERr AN
[T AT AR LT L e P “pwmng
2008 V1IN 395vHOSKD TNV 3/ H34d0S /M YLD
TNV ¥ ¥3ddnOs /M HILLND 3 :
o SETEINSSS
0L 1N0 ONLIOOY ON3LX3 WO 1=.8/L 3OS q D
0L=2lL TV0S ONIMHEVYd A343A00 N/
HION 3L
JYNLONYLS MO141N0 o _
g g } RESEN < TS =
299 | i N
mzo
; - % . R
= ‘dAl 00 XVA T
((g 'n_-l o .090/ 3801 T '
zo - +/\XYXT—
o m2 - -. R
xXZ2X > i \
d2 [t | T
2 Z ‘WI0 8t O of (K W i [ '
a6 /M ATUONOD Sd 0005 .S — g I
o~ SNONNUNOD v# D) WAL | . iy > )
» o TYOIAL i/ I ietdr g
03 nv3e SIXGM il 4,
g WIDQ = e z'&' y
0 vilds
3 809 /Mty /m
ot /M YTXEXZ NOSSIVO d330
B vid .ol 1 s
ARUBLIND ER°E UL S33( 31 LDIM (2300 3,2 OL'E BIMO[ 1 ALIS O3] SIING L9X - T ARG PoTodosg \ . xvn
90 8¢ P
patodaid e300t 40 '8 2582 aBuics o3 M EELIL S109.(¢D + 90} = § I B 8/33% |
Pannbay e / . /_/r'
Al L \
SO Je3A oot @ (0} posotoxd D R .
DU sesAgy @ (do) pesodosdy LA B |
S WE 234001 & (30) BunsxaD Y
ST Je3A0T @ (30) BupsEa
¥ - D :pouaavy peuope
Asuegu) vt 20) e 00N NN 9E (1) 204 00T 5304 #1803 (1epuga jo Aspueny \ s
Ry v 0) Sv 100X xpry (1) 533A0T 5304 2530 trejugm) jo Aisuana NAMI0D ' L
P ]
RAKUOD 7D @y ear padoarsp 1) WP o N | Em pocteemooreoos i Saiuintet tnbent NN Faluiniy i
SPIRI UKD PIEH XD PAACIIAID UGN GYD ) Bupspd 0} WIPL0)
WOldAL ~<N \
KV38 SIXEM [ o
Iwawdojaaap jo sasy $I0Y 190 {pv):padojanap 2q ai aus jo edsy
aun £ ey
p ONITTING OL ON3LX3
suopeiam) el QNY ¥ A MNLONAULS D)
101 Supped Anuawd)3 uasy QIYFATWNYD ISYIHONI ) L=
-
-SOTVO dOVNIVHd 0 L
130 335 WINQO ¥vI F==r=3--r 1 T
M3N 30NN 2 STVL : : : H
M3 svH ONUSI ONAUXI




<m O «0-b=.2/L 37VOS «0=b=u2/L (3OS W0nb=u2/L VIS

NOILD3S NOILO3S NOILD3S

NS4S e oL
sty /M NOSSIVD W30 sty /M NOSSIVO
3LIWONCD 90 1vn 313YINCD
8% Nvi0 81 of /& 9NUOO4 8X Kvid 81
d330 £XEXT
SR s
——3 ¢ i 1
PAT T I T 1] 1 ““
1] 1 I
"“ _“ __
1]
NOSSIVO OLNI 2 L = & L NOSSIVO OLNI NI I
03003an3 S9N "4 030038n3 SOM Eonwm:zuo %%3
YOHONV 8/S ¥OHONY .8/S UOHINV .8/S
mww‘\u\wﬁu 81 /1 ¥ ] .91 /M 2ivd
Ton 2/ G 2/ xews 0-1=2/L ‘3OS
0L NANT02
W i /1 T B 11v13d
a3 /1 TS TYREALYH QM /L TN
NOISNYAX3 _v/€
HSINU LNV
m»2
>CcCA
[h K7 Ke]
=49 YALIVY 9XT
mz=o0 ¥Z 30N0¥d
) (7]
»Mm
OmO =
HSINU INIVd HSINW INIVd
Nz MM N 3 o FiW e = \
- m > XY et S - ¥/ 1XPX —————————et m 30YVYHOSIO
xXZza 2 F 43ddMS
X ~ ..m._ /M HULND MIN
v M nm g
ONIMI30 400
M o m 000MAYd .2/1
-
% e ONLIOOY
Q 3 TNV Y MIN
(o]
o
-
NRNI0D 30 'NRMTI0D 40 NY1d 434
uwwesumﬂoum - d0L OL Wy38 0 :
NV 'NWMI0D 40 39NVl NOLLOB
aEm v/L Mnd dOL OL W38 JO oM .¥/1L T3
39NY14 KoLLO8
a3 ¥/ TINd
Nvid u3d HSINU LNIvd HSINIJ LNIVd
L /M V39 SIXeM /M Nv3E Sixem
NYId u3d \_ I/ \|
FIONY s
HSINM INVd 3903 vy
/M nv3g m_xm;lm m:o:z:zoo'/ \
3 z ﬂ ; z : z — HSINWY LNIVd = :m_zs_.ﬁ.nzuu
Y38 40 dOL OL <OL 0L 0134
ony / quM ¥/1 T /1 TN HLM
VY IV Y R XVH 30 09 O
© 381U ¥/IXPXZ 380 #/ 10X
NSO INIYAO3N
ONHSY
TIVM L13dviivd
ONHSYS HZINNOD
ANVIV3S
vm
[-et————————————00K3S ONUSIX3




OF=,1 ITVIS

10 | Nvid Fus Y

-133HS LNOAVT  winowsma 7 30N 2 9 oy

NIVW3H 0L d PRI M s pou Shanipreon
NIVA3Y OL
FONI4 uz:m.xul/ IIN34 ONLSDI
M3 IONIS | Lt y =t . . " 18 |
19 M3N dOLS ﬁ ;
93/ 130 | ) n n n n ONAVd
3ON34 1D MIN—T* S | £2 133HS 335 — JUNLONULS ONIMHYd ONOD 40 4'S 0§
i 22 Q3¥3A0D 3SW3Y NV "#'S 088 OL “4'S 001 OOV Qav_ONY vy
8410 ILYD013Y
£ 133HS 335 — 3WMudonis
AVMATYM G343A0D ‘4'S 65T 0aY 110380 30W0¥d
30N34 1D ONY i : MINNOD MS OL
Ay & k3N F24 ONIONIJ ONY 3LvD
Ao} VN3OS 3N T SH 06 43130
oNIgINg ] XIVM ONOD ‘4'S 00Z 0QY 008y ‘WM HOLYH
oL Lnanod | || , OL 3avH9 "OSId3 AB HN M3N
08HIS .Z 00V — _ o S3/+ 130
) BYND 30V HTVM
L (I /4
2313 MOTIVHS | ¢ . 59/5 130 ¥3d 85N0 30v4
HINO HIVM | / 7 AJ13 HO¥Od ONWSIX3  XTVM OL NMOQ $9/9 V130 ¥3d
ONIMIVISNI N3HM | - I 0L BY¥ND ,Z} /M dO0LS JIvY M3N WIYM 3L3UONOD 40
NOLLNYD 35N | e \ 19/51 130 313HINOD ‘IS ¥9 M3N ¥adv S 2L MIN
92/8 130 | I ‘INOD 40 45 ONIYd ONOD 40 '3'S 082 Qav 50/¢ 130
i /5 Sol oNiggy | 9015 133 (33 SHNYId ALISOJNCD o 1 JAVY BHND M3N
v 81 A8 ONMIVY TWIIN 81/ ¥0d 110380 30AOHd "£0/0C 1. 2 ) o it
8 /M 319 Mivm N3aw  59/9 130 / - 130 ¥3d ONMIVY/SILS/ dNvy ' ) \%om% d
ﬁ wﬂv M v 3| HIVYMIOIS M3N ALIWONOD "4S L2 0OV e J!(Em Y
Ono £o/0z 130 S e ¢ A1v9 8 0L ALYD ¢ 3ONVHD
IVH/SEALS/ vy | R
m =) e Eumuzoo_ g, fofratar 2 ™~ w §0/9 130 9078
- z m 45 9¢¢ 0av o st ; OL XIVM ONOD MIN
\ ! N
»>Mm o100 | 4015 90/¢ 130 SHLogy. BN
w0 lw) TEINVA-H /M " Y NOIS OH M3N— o
m . RIS ) mﬁm — GZZ 4003
w '4'S ¥GZ1 J00M3Y L) 6O FIVLROS
- =3 z aav o 3M3IH 30NI4
qmP So/% 130 r_ M ALIHINOD z Tl M3N d0IS NOILNYD 3SN - 318Y1HOd
xZX8 divy BEND MIN-g < SE Y e
—H X £0/01 x . 130 vy
> = 130319 0¥ BuND MIN
o) ) ONIaTINg
0L LINANod
o..Ao - 0BHOS .2 Q0¥ §3/1 130 IN3N3AVd DNOD MIN
(@] m M £9/€L V130
= So/F Snu\ H3d VO 0F MIN
(o] divY 8400 MIN
o
- 8l S9/€
130 dhvy
8Y¥NI M3N
93/8 130 INg OL
30N34 1D MIN—] L
o Il C—,ﬂ‘m 08HOS LT Qav 4 cu\u_. 130
e i 8HMD M3N
90/01 i
130 ¥3LIN9 s | 49 sofee = g
QNY BHND MIN—] iyl dpe &
»
& \ i
99/8 130 - ONIONG OL =y
g . 1INONOD 08HOS .2 0OV N 92/8 130
SISV NN il AN 5 - 30N34 1D MIN
81 3 S¥ 5% 5 45 8l
| o
3 ’ 3lfo
1 o !
% : i 92/21
130 dnvy
s - BHND M3N
ﬁ 1 S ey S ST R I—— — ¥
!
e PRI /21 pun.\ " . $0/9 130 99/8 130
05L9'45L 000 VR ERI, Ml 99/8 130 $9/¢ 130 MI¥M ONOD M3N 39N34 TD MIN
T N34 V0w YA 9NoD i L0 :
u ? 59/¢ 130 3AIH0 ONUSIX3 © £2/5L vL3a
s n \ - JrvY B¥n0 M3N—/ SNOISNINIQ LHVIS H3d 3UVD 0¥ M3IN
v o i | .

amew






HILLER & SONUS, InuC

Phone: 830-773-9156 Fax: 830.773.9180
12/20/2017
Austin School Parking RFC 1
Units Unit Costs
Concrete Demo/Haul off 1.00 LS 516,245.00 516,245.00
Signs & Concrete Wheel stops 1.00 LS 5$3,200.00 53,200.00
Landscape 1.00 LS $4,900.00 54,900.00
Conduit add 1.00 LS $2,820.00 52,820.00
Concrete Add 1.00 LS 54,775.00 $4,775.00
3 Handicap Ramps 1.00 LS $5,400.00 55,400.00
Ramp Handrails 1.00 LS $7,195.00 $7,195.00
Covered Walkways 1.00 LS $21,450.00 5$21,450.00
565,985.00
Bond 51,650.00
Deduct 50 ft Gate 1.00 LS -52,900.00 -52,900.00
Deduct Composit Ramp 1.00 LS -57,350.00 -$7,350.00
Hot Mix to LRA Plus 1.00 LS -$4,152.00 -$4,152.00
-514,402.00
Bond -5256.25
-$14,658.25
Total $51,326.75




Eagle Pass ISD
159901

FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION Ccv

OUT-OF-STATE
BIDDERS

PUBLISHING
CRITERIA

SUBMISSION

SELECTION

MAKING EVALUATIONS
PUBLIC

CHANGE ORDERS

(LEGAL)

4. The impact on the ability of the district to comply with rules
relating to historically underutilized businesses.

The offeror’s safety record.
6. The offeror's proposed personnel.

7.  Whether the offeror’s financial capability is appropriate to the
size and scope of the project.

8. Any other relevant factor specifically listed in the request for
bids, proposals, or qualifications.

Gov't Code 2269.055

A board shall not award a contract for general construction, im-
provements, services, or public works projects or for purchase of
supplies, materials, or equipment to a bidder whose principal place
of business is not in this state, unless the nonresident underbids
the lowest bid submitted by a responsible resident bidder by an
amount that is not less than the greater of the amount by which a
resident bidder would be required to underbid a nonresident bidder
to obtain a comparable contract in the state in which the nonresi-
dent's principal place of business is located or a state in which a
majority of the manufacturing relating to the contract will be per-
formed. Gov't Code 2252.001-.002

This requirement shall not apply to a contract involving federal
funds. A district shall rely on information published by the comp-
troller in evaluating the bids of a nonresident bidder. Gov't Code
2252.003-.004

A district shall publish in the request for proposals or qualifications
the criteria that will be used to evaluate the offerors and the appli-
cable weighted value for each criterion. Gov't Code 2269.056(b)

A person who submits a bid, proposal, or qualification to a govern-
mental entity shall seal it before delivery. Gov't Code 2269.059

A district shall base its selection among offerors on applicable crite-
ria listed for the particular method used. Gov't Code 2269.056(b)

A district shall document the basis of its selection and shall make
the evaluations public not later than the seventh day after the date
the contract is awarded. Gov't Code 2269.056(c), .105

If a change in plans or specifications is necessary after the perfor-
mance of a contract is begun or if it is necessary to decrease or
increase the quantity of work to be performed or of materials,
equipment, or supplies to be furnished, the district may approve

DATE ISSUED: 10/14/2015 3of13

UPDATE 103
CV(LEGAL)-P



Eagle Pass ISD
159901

FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION cv

(LEGAL)

change orders making the changes. The district may grant general
authority to an administrative official to approve the change orders.

The total contract price may not be increased because of the
changes unless additional money for increased costs is approved
for that purpose from available money or is provided for by the au-
thorization of the issuance of time warrants.

A contract with an original contract price of $1 million or more may
not be increased by more than 25 percent. If a change order for a
contract with an original contract price of less than $1 million in-
creases the contract amount to $1 million or more, the total of the
subsequent change orders may not increase the revised contract
amount by more than 25 percent of the original contract price.

Education Code 44.0411

INSPECTION, Independently of the contractor, construction manager-at-risk, or

VERIFICATION AND design-build firm, a district shall provide or contract for the con-

TESTING struction materials engineering, testing, and inspection services
and the verification testing services necessary for acceptance of
the facility by the district. The district shall select the services for
which it contracts in accordance with Government Code 2254.004.
Gov't Code 2269.058

IMPACT FEES A district is not required to pay impact fees imposed under Local
Government Code Chapter 395 unless the board consents to the
payment of the fees by entering a contract with the political subdi-
vision that imposes the fees. The contract may contain terms the
board considers advisable to provide for the payment of the fees.
Local Gov't Code 395.022

ENERGY SAVINGS The contracting and delivery procedures for construction projects

PERFORMANCE described at Government Code Chapter 2269 do not apply to en-

CONTRACTS ergy savings performance contracts described at Education Code
44.901. Education Code 44.901(j) [See CL]

PROFESSIONAL An architect or engineer required to be selected or designated un-

SERVICES der Government Code Chapter 2269 has full responsibility for

ARCHITECTS AND complying with Occupations Code Chapter 1051 or 1001, as appli-
ENGINEERS cable.

If the selected or designated architect or engineer is not a full-time
employee of the district, the district shall select the architect or en-
gineer on the basis of demonstrated competence and qualifications
as provided by Government Code 2254.004 [see PROCURING
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, below].
Gov't Code 2269.057

DATE ISSUED: 10/14/2015 40f 13

UPDATE 103

CV(LEGAL)-P



Eagle Pass ISD
169901

FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION Ccv

Compliance with
Law

Construction
Contracts

Initial Phase

Change Orders

Emergency

Project
Administration

(LOCAL)

The Superintendent shall establish procedures that ensure that all
school facilities within the District comply with applicable laws and
local building codes.

Prior to advertising, the Board shall determine the project deliv-
ery/contract award method to be used for each construction con-
tract valued at or above $50,000. To assist the Board, the Superin-
tendent shall recommend the project delivery/contract award
method that he or she determines provides the best value to the
District. [See CV series]

For construction contracts valued at or above $50,000, the Super-
intendent shall also submit the resulting contract to the Board for
approval. Lesser expenditures for construction and construction-
related materials or services shall be at the discretion of the Super-
intendent and consistent with law and policy. [See aiso CH]

Bidding for District construction projects for which the architect is
contracted shall be handied by the architect, who will be responsi-
ble for receiving and recording all bonds, deposits, and other doc-
uments as required. Performance and pay bonds in the amount of
the estimated cost of the project shall be required before contracts
for construction are signed.

Change orders permitted by law shall be approved prior to any
changes being made in the approved plans or the actual construc-
tion of the facility.

Change orders valued at or above $50,000 shall require Board ap-
proval. The Superintendent shall be authorized to approve change
orders of a lesser amount.

In all change orders, the District’s architect shall give a written cost
estimate of the proposed change and submit it to the administra-
tion. The signature of the Superintendent or designee shall be re-
quired before a change order may be executed.

When emergencies arise that require an immediate response, the
architect may issue a field order when the amount in question is
not over $1,000. However, a cost estimate shall be submitted and
verbal approval given by the Superintendent or designee before
proceeding. The field order shall then be followed by a written
change order as indicated above.

All construction projects shall be administered by the Superinten-
dent or designee.

The Superintendent shall keep the Board informed concerning
construction projects and also shall provide information to the gen-
eral public.

DATE ISSUED: 9/11/2017 10f2

LDU 2017.06
CV(LOCAL)-X



